The Honorable Commissioners ! Court met on Monday, June 12, 1939, with all members to-wit:

- O. A. Beauchamp, Judge.
- D. B. Speights, Com(r. Pre. 1.
- J. T. Ener, Com'r. Pre. # 2.
- G. B. Carter, Com'r. Pre. # 3.
- A. L. Harvill, Com'r. Pre. # 4.
- Geo. W. Russell, Sheriff.
- J. O. Wright, Co. Clerk.

Accounts were allowed as shown in "Accounts Allowed"

It is ordered that Gen. Fund script no 4222 Reg. No. 3479, payable to Ablon Disinfectant Co. be cancelled and \$135.00 against P. I. Fund be issued to First National Bank of San Augustine, Texas in lieu thereof.

It is the order of the court that bonds no. 7 to 14 inclusive of Series 1939 of Pineland Independent School District for 250.00 each be purchased for Sabine County Permanent School Fund.

It is ordered by the court that the County Treausurer is hereby authorized and directed's to transfer one thousand dollars from Road District No. 10 Sinking Fund to Road District No. 10 Construction Account as a loan to be repaid when the bonds are sold.

This being all the business, Court adjourned.

Judge and his state the facility

Com'r. Pre. 4.

CERTIFICATE CONCERNING ELECTION OFFICERS

THE STATE OF TEXAS .

COUNTY OF SALINE I, the undersigned County Judge of Sabine County, Texas, hereby) certify with reference to the election, which was held on the 22nd day of April, 1939, in Road District No. 10 of Sabine County, Texas, as follows:

At Brookeland in Election Precinct No. 3, kay Fletcher who was appointed in the election order as Presiding officer at this voting place did not appear and upon the polls, and thereupon E. G. Hart was chosen by the voters then and there assembled and he served as such Presiding

Also at Rosevine in Election Precinct No. 6, Frank Fullen who was appointed in the election order as Presiding Officer at this voting place did not appear and open the polis, and thereupor J. F. Hargrove was chosen by the voters then and there assembled and he served as such Presidin Officer.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAT OF OFFICE this 13 day of June, 1939.

(Seal)